

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.14720 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	17.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P.A. Seshu, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Sai Kiran, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, Ld. Standing Counsel for the ZPPs and MPPs. 2. Sri Sai Kiran, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, Ld. Standing Counsel for the ZPPs and MPPs has submitted the Written Instructions dated 17.02.2025 furnished by the Panchayat Secretary, Grama Panchayat, Ponduru. 3. On perusal of the Written Instructions, this Court is rather not satisfied with the Written Instructions given by the Panchayat Secretary. This Court is of the opinion that the Officers at least of the rank of MPDO, should render clear Written Instructions with proper application of mind. 4. Accordingly, Sri Sai Kiran, Ld. Counsel is directed to obtain Written Instructions from the Extention Officer, PR & RD Department,	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		(Respondent No.6) with regard to the claim made by the Writ Petitioner herein within one week. 5. List this matter on 26.03.2025 in the Motion List. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	