

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.14720 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	26.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P.A. Seshu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner appearing online and Sri V. Sai Kiran, learned Counsel representing Sri M. Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel for the Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri V. Sai Kiran, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents has submitted the Written Instruction furnished by the Panchayat Secretary dated 22.03.2025. Copy of it is served on the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner as well. This Written Instruction is taken on record. 3. Having regard to the contents of the Written Instruction, let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 08.05.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

