



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 14720/2023

Between:

Gudla Mohan Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

The Government Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. P A SESHU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

2. Yarraguntla. Koteswara Rao, Standing Counsel For Zilla Praja
Parishads, Mandal Praja Parishads and Gra

3. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

The Court made the following order:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to pay deficit Court fee and file memo to that effect.

Sri Chaitanya, learned counsel appearing for Gram Panchayat seeks time to get instructions regarding the execution of works and the amount payable to the petitioner.

List the matter on 04.05.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J